506292976 10/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6339724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HO-JOON FELIX LIM	06/30/2020
RICHARD T. GUY	06/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING , LLC	
Street Address:	dress: ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16917287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: mganson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408617-US-NP/343523
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON O. HOWARD
SIGNATURE:	/JASON O. HOWARD/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=MFCP_343523 - Executed Assignment GUY#page1.tif source=MFCP_343523 - Executed Assignment GUY#page2.tif source=MFCP_343523 - Executed Assignment LIM#page1.tif source=MFCP_343523 - Executed Assignment LIM#page2.tif

PATENT 506292976 REEL: 053999 FRAME: 0963

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Richard T. GUY ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "WEB CONTENT RELIABILITY CLASSIFICATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby autho	rizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re	epresentative, Shook, Hard	y & Bacon L.L.P., 2555
	Grand Blvd., Kansa	s City, Missouri 64108–26	13 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	REPRESENTATIVES)	, to insert here in	parentheses (filed
	on	and given Application	No by
	the following Of	fice) this
	APPLICATION's App	olication No., filing date, ar	nd Office, when known;
	was filed on	and was giv	en Application No
		by the following Office	
		", ————————————————————————————————————	
Micros	soft Technology Lice	ensing, LLC, a Washington	limited liability company, or
behalf of itse	If and its successors	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"),	is entitled to, and is desirous
of acquiring,	the entire and exc	clusive rights, title and in	terest, including the right of
priority, in th	ne INVENTION and t	he APPLICATION (and all o	ther applications and patents
derived there	efrom, such as cont	inuing applications, in wh	ole or in part, in and for the
United States	, its territories, and	all foreign countries ("APF	PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIG	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the	Application No., f	ling date, and Office into	the following table for any
APPLICATION	I DERIVATIVES after	they are known;	
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

- 1		
- 1		
- 1		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	2020-06-30
Inventor's Signature	Date
Richard T. GUY	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Ho-Joon Felix LIM</u> ("ASS inventor of subject matter ("I application entitled " <u>WEB CON</u> which:	NVENTION") disclosed a	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal re Grand Blvd., Kansa REPRESENTATIVES) on the following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby author epresentative, Shook, Hards City, Missouri 64108–26, to insert here in and given Application ffice blication No., filing date, and given here the collication was also belication by the collication of the collication was and given the collication was also belication was als	dy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 513 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed No by) this
	and was gives by the following Office	ven Application No
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exc priority, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., f	-	o the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Hojoon Lim	06/30/2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ho-Joon Felix LIM Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)